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Compared to the period before Russia’s full-scale invasion of February 24, 2022,
how often did you? (sum of options “much more often” and “somewhat more often’)

60%

50%
2 )

Help others Devote time to
personal-devel-
opment

26% 26% 26%

Visit doctors

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

25%

Take care of
mental health

0 21%
18% 20%
0,
II I

Spend spare
time with friends
[family/relatives

18%

14%
av J A’
2%
10

— —/
Devote time Entertain
to self-care yourself
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Compared to the pre-war time, how often do you help others?
(sum of options “much more often” and “somewhat more often”)

65%
0
60% o 57%
I 53% 54% 53%
2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024

2023: NDP (n=1769) IDP (n=248) EDP (n=1002)
2024: NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Did you participate in the

Are you engageqtln thhe life of Did tyo: pa:'i‘.’:lat:h': Ig:to activities of other informal citizen-
o °;”';:2;‘:;g,,‘ es s led initiatives during the last
street, ] year: year? - Yes
26% 27% 43%
23% 15% 40%
47% 27% 49%

@ \or @or @EDP



Engagement in community life: gender differences

| attend meetings and participate in the activities of my community

$46% - $28% i : L
§49% §17% ﬂ §25% \
| don'’t participate because | don’t know how to
$12% ° o $21%:- $26%: N
$10% m m%ﬂ §25% \
NDP women (n=969) IDP women (n=138) EDP women (n=700) # Women § Men

NDP men (n=817) IDP men (n=94) EDP women (n=281) ‘ NDP ‘ P @ EDP




Engagement in CSO activities: gender differences

| participated in CSO activities during the last 12 months

$30%: $19% $27% o
125% $9% n vze%-ﬁ
| didn't participate because | didn’t know how to
$24%- §35% - $31%; i
!17%_\ 925%: \ I24%—\
NDP women (n=969) IDP women (n=138) EDP women (n=700) i Women i Men

NDP men (n=817) IDP men (n=94) EDP women (n=281) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Are you engaged in the life of your community? - Yes

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2022: NDP (n=1785) IDP (n=230) EDP (n=0),

63%

53%

‘

47%

— ‘e
36% 36%
o
26%
28% =
23%
2022 2023 2024

2023: NDP (n=1769) IDP (n=248) EDP (n=1002),

2024: NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)
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Did you participate in CSO activities during the last 12 months? - Yes

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2022: NDP (n=1785) IDP (n=230) EDP (n=0),

48%

2022

2023: NDP (n=1769) IDP (n=248) EDP (n=1002),

2024: NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

2023

27%
27%

15%

2024
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Have you personally initiated any publicly beneficial activity to address a pressing social
issue or help individuals? - Yes

25% -

22%:-

18%- ‘

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) . NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Please give and example of publicly beneficial activity that you organized
(open-ended question)

Collection of financial N 3/
donations for the N 267 Volunteer

T 9%
-

miltary EEN—— O expertwork R

Volunteer physical [ NG 20% Non-financial aid [N 7%

work to help civilians/ [N 19% for people affected | 13%
community B 0% by the war B o,

Non-financial

BT 7% Financial aid B 4%

assistance to 14% for people affected JJ 1%
vulnerable categories I 7% by the war B 4%
Collection of food/ | G 10% Shelter for IDP B 3%
clothing donations for [ NG 16% eteriors R

the Armed Forces R o
Financial assistance || G 10%

to vulnerable 0% Other
categories - KA

M 2,

B 6%
|
B 32%

Volunteer work to help
the Armed Forces

NDP (n=460) IDP (n=49) EDP (n=182)
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Were you involved in the following Are you aware
during the last 12 months? of the following?

Donating money to support resistance
: ., : . 68% | e 76%
against Russia’s aggression or to tackle its 60 | e 81 %o
consequences  66% FE—

Volunteering for the needs of the army, IDPs
or other war victims

Fact-checking war-related information across
multiple sources

Reporting on traitors or collaborators or
enemy whereabouts or movements

10% I —— 68%
8% I 68%

Reporting on Russia’s environmental war
crimes, such as damage to harm to water,
air, land, forests etc

Reporting on Russia’s damage to Ukrainian
cultural heritage (museums, sites,
monuments, historical or architectural legacy)

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP . IDP ‘ EDP



Were you involved in the following Are you aware
during the last 12 months? of the following?

Initiation or signing of electronic petitions 9o | N 1%,
to the city mayor, district, regional council, 337 | 000000 ] 65%
the President, etc 337

Leading the creation of self-organized groups, such as a 19, I 65/
housing committee, house chats, self-defence groups, 13% I
5%

volunteering groups, etc

icipation i % N
Participation in a peaceful assembly 1 e 511
for a specific cause  307% N

Reporting infrastructure damage to local administration 15% 9‘7__ gg;ﬁ,
roads, power grids, telecommunication networks, etc -
(roads, power grids, , 8tc) 59, I ’
S _ _ 13% I N 46%
Participation in public hearings 7% I 21%
7.l
Participation in a formal advisory or decision-making bgdy 11% 46%
(state agencies, schools, local self-government bodies, 4% Il 48%

housing management, etc)

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)




Were you involved in the following Are you aware
during the last 12 months? of the following?

Participation in recovery and reconstruction processes
(proposal, discussion, selection and control of
restoration projects)

8% I —— 4T %

Open reporting on corruption in media (including
blogging and social media)

Participation in collective protests against corrupt
officials or politicians at the local or national level

Reporting on corruption cases to the Prosecutors
Office or the police

Participation in the activities of political parties

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP




Gender disparities in civic participation

Participation in collective protests against 2% Il 6%
corrupt officials or politicians at the local or 4% I 7%
national level N 9%
7777777777777777 e ymMs%
Reporting on corruption cases to the 29, Il 5%

Prosecutors Office or the police

Open reporting on corruption in media 5%0--8% .
(including blogging and social media) 3% I 11%
Participation in recovery and reconstruction 5, I 11%
processes (proposal, discussion, selection and 10% RN 6 %
control of restoration projects)

Leading and creation of self-organized groups
(housing committees, house chats, volunteer
or self-defense groups)

Donating money to support resistance against
Russia’s aggression or to tackle its
consequences

NDP women (n=969) IDP women (n=138)

NDP men (n=817) IDP men (n=94)

EDP women (n=700)
EDP women (n=281)

- I 22
14% I 10%
I 1%

- HEEENNETTTTT RS 73%
54, I N, 69/
N 68 %

§Wwomen - §Men
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Awareness

and Perception
of the Work of CSOs




How would you assess your awareness of the work of Ukrainian
civil society organizations? - Aware

47%-

43%:-
34% -

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Overall, how would you assess the work of Ukrainian civil society organizations?

49% 470,

40%

9o, 30% 31%

% 12% 12%
1% 12% Y o o
g9, 10%
4%
e B
| don't know much Their work is not Their activities are Their work is not Hard to say
about their work systematic, but is aimed at dealing aimed at tackling
beneficial to certain with key social important social
groups of citizens problems issues

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Do you agree with the following statements? — Agree
(respondents aware of the work of Ukrainian civil society organizations)

Buiing a dermocratio and prosperous Uiraine i [ 927
mpossible without he involvement of i R 5O
society organizations | 67

il society organizations are trustwortny | 6
enough for me o participete in andlor support | G/
their work R 527,

Civil society organizations can effectively hold _ 62%
the government accountable and influence [N 58%
government policies. | 50%

Civil society organizations are more effective in _ 56%
solving social issues than government or [N 52%
businesses [ 57,

0
Corruption is widespread among civil society _ 50% o
organizations T 57 %o
I 40%
EE 49%

L
BT 35%

Civil society organizations are more interested in
donor funding than in solving social issues

NDP (n=881) IDP (n=106) EDP (n=341)




What makes you believe that corruption is widespread?
(respondents who believe corruption is widespread among CSOs)

I know it as a fact, NN 29 %o
corruption is | 32
everywhere | 40%

T 14%
| had a negative o
H 0% 2%
Funds do not go [ GGG 12% Organiz?tigr;s 3%
as intendied, | 137 ore created for | 01,
so they are stolen [ 17, jaundering B1%
. R 1% N 1%
| saw information o (3
about it in the news _o 8% Other B
I 3% A
Heard about someone NG 10% B 2%
else's negative [ 7% Hardtosay [ 3%
experience [ 2%
o H %

NDP (n=418) IDP (n=54) EDP (n=136)
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Awareness
and Trust to Informal
Civic Initiatives




How would you assess your awareness of the activities of informal
citizen-led initiatives? - Aware

27%-

20%:-

23% -

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) . NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Overall, how would you assess the activities of informal citizen-led initiatives?
(respondents aware of the activities of informal citizen-led initiatives)

66%
61%

53%

Their activities are useful for
dealing with key social problems

NDP (n=514) IDP (n=53) EDP (n=226)

27%

19%

I - l1 ]

| do not know much
about their work

14% 139,

Their activities are not useful
for dealing with key social problems

@ \or @or @EDP




Do you agree with the following statements?
(respondents aware of the activities of informal citizen-led initiatives)

B 65
e s
corrupt than CSOs 63%
B 54

Informal citizen-led initiatives are more _ 60%
effective in addressing war-related [ RN 73%
needs than CSOs | 52%

Informal citizen-led initiatives are more _ 57%
effective in dealing with key social [ RN 45%
problems needs than CSOs ] 42

B 539
| trust informal citizen-led initiatives 53% .
more than CSOs L eeeeesaes
0 39%
HEE 00 390
effective in holding the government 39%

accountable and influencing M 32,
governmental policies than CSOs _ 31%

Informal citizen-led initiatives are more

NDP (n=514) IDP (n=53) EDP (n=226) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Gender differences in perceptions of informal initiatives and CSOs

Disagree Agree

a0 I 49%:

| trust informal citizen-led initiatives more
than CSOs

Civil society organizations are trustworthy

enough for me to participate in and\or 66% __ 64%
support their work S 2%

o o
Informal citizen-led initiatives are more  ©1% R R 52>
effective in addressing war-related needs 65 [ — 8%

than CSOs

Corruption is widespread among civil
society organizations

NDP women (n=969) IDP women (n=138) EDP women (n=700) liWomen 7 ¢ Men

NDP men (n=817) IDP men (n=94) EDP women (n=281) ‘ NDP . IDP ‘ EDP



Did you donate money to the following in the last 12 months?

67%

34%
o, 28%
27% 25%
19%
14%
)
— 0
War-related needs (army Traditional charitable activities CSO activities to hold the | did not donate at all
materials, humanitarian aid, that were pertinent even government accountable,
treatment and rehabilitation before the war (helping ill chil- promote reforms, EU
of the wounded, etc) dren, animals, environment, integration

people with disabilities, etc)

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



If you were asked for a donation, which of the following you would be most likely to support.

Select only one:
65% ¢0,

Rehabilitation
and re-integra-
tion of veterans,
IDPs, and others

60%

24%

17%

14%

Reconstruction of
physical infra-
structure dam-

aged during the
affected by war war

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

0
7 /o i
None of the

above

3% 3% 4%
I -
Informal citizen
initiatives that
work to address
socially important
causes

2% 1% 2%
e
Recovery of dam-
aged cultural her-

itage

0
2% 2% L1 2% 3%
I — s 0%
Environmental CSOs that hold
restoration the government

accountable, pro-
mote reforms, EU
integration
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Perception and
Experience with Corruption




Do you believe that giving bribes, unofficial services, or gifts, or using personal connections
can be justified if it solves an important problem for you?

68%

I |

65%

28%

23% 229,

9% go, 10%
v,z [
s 0% IS
Always justified Justified in most Unjustified in most Never justified

cases cases

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP




Do you believe that giving bribes, unofficial services, or gifts, or using personal connections
can be justified if it solves a problem important for you? - Never justified

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

2022: NDP (n=1785) IDP (n=230) EDP (n=0),

65%

/0

-

62%

2022

2023: NDP (n=1769) IDP (n=248) EDP (n=1002),

2024: NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

2023 2024

@ \or @or @EDP



Have you personally encountered any form of corruption including but not limited to bribery,
extortion, nepotism, embezzlement, kick-backs, favoritism, misuse of public funds during the
last 12 months? - Yes

25%:-

22%-

39%-

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) . NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Have you personally encountered any form of corruption, including but not limited to bribery,
extortion, nepotism, embezzlement, kick-backs, favoritism, misuse of public funds during the
last 12 months? - Yes

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

25%
20% 13% 1% 22%
10% .
1% 10%
2022: NDP (n=19;/§) IDP (n=230) EDP (n=0), 2022 2023 2024

2023: NDP (n=1769) IDP (n=248) EDP (n=1002),

2024: NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) . NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Have you ever been solicited to participate in any form of corruption, and if so, how did you

respond?
66% 66%

43%

| have not been asked to
engage in any form of
corrupt practice

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

5 8%

| engaged

12%

32%

26%

23%

| refused to engage,
but did not report

8%
.

| refused to engage,
but reported

@ \or @or @EDP




How would you assess your role as a citizen in fighting corruption in Ukraine? Which of the
below statements do you agree with? (single choice question)

69%

63%
59%

21% 21%

10%

Somebody else, such as a
governmental body or CSOs
should take care of it. It is
not my job

It is a shared responsibility,
amongst myself, fellow citi-
zens, CSOs, the govern-
ment and business
NDP (n=1796)

IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

27%

14%
10%

My role and the role of other
citizens is to eliminate cor-
ruption

4%

1% 1% -

Hard to say

@ \or @or @EDP




Perceptions of
EU Accession




What sources do you rely on for information about EU integration and Ukraine’s progress?

. I 61
Social networmessengers (Tloara, I .
aseabaided ——————————————————————————————— %
1}

B 5%
L ———
press) o w2

Official government publications (like [ EENEGTGTNEGEGEGEGGE 2.5%0
Uryadovyii Kurier, web-sites and official [ N 31%
social media) B 18%

EE 19%
Family, friends, neighbours [[INNEGEGENEEEEEEEEE 24%
BT 8%

Ukrainian mass media (TV, radio and

. . N
Information materials/content produced _13%)1 6%
P e O | — | 20%
o

H1%

Other: Foreign information resources [l 4%

B

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



How would you assess your level of awareness regarding the preconditions for Ukraine
to start formal negotiations on EU membership? - Aware

50%:-

48%:-

47% -

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



In your opinion, which of the following preconditions does Ukraine need to implement to start
formal negotiations on EU membership? Choose the ones you think are right

End the war

Introduce a system for integrity checks for
judges of the Constitutional Court

Hold free and fair elections

Ensure continuous functioning of politically
independent anti-corruption bodies

Reboot the High Qualification Commission of
Judges (HQCJ)

Implement anti-oligarch reform

Introduce mandatory health insurance

Enhance financial monitoring over politically
exposed persons (PEPs)

Adopt the Media Law in line with EU standards

Give national minorities the right to use nation-
al languages in communities where they reside

Abolish martial law
Legalize same sex marriages

Increase the retirement age 5% @

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

20%@

25% @
13%
12% @@ 15%

6%
6%

71%
58% @ B WA
66%
60% @ @P 67%
63%
48% @ @ ©® 65%
56%
55% @@ 60%
54%,
48% @ @@ 56%

53y
49% @)@ 58%

49%
@P 50%

46%
42% @@

43%
® 0 15%
39%
@P 10%
33%

® @ 41%

35% .
@ 51%

36% @




How would you rate the effectiveness of Ukraine’s central authorities’ efforts to move
towards EU membership?

50%
0 47%
L 44%
41%
28%
21%
10% 117
Effective Ineffective Hard to say

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

@®@or @Dr @EDP



Do you believe Ukraine will become a member of the EU?

75%

60% 5go,

36%
26%
21%
. ]
3% _4%
1
Yes No Hard to say

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Do you believe you can influence Ukraine’s progress in meeting the requirements necessary
for Ukraine to become a member of the EU?

58% 997

48%
23% 23%
19%
16% 16% /%
B

Yes No, | do not No, because | am No, because it
know how to not interested will be futile

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP




What would you be willing to accept as a political sacrifice for Ukraine to
become a member of the EU?( sum of options “willing” and “rather willing”)

B 7%
Part of Ukraine’s political independence _ 22%

B 2%
B
BT ssw

B 50%
Habits inconsistent with EU lifestyle _ 48%
B 7%

Part of my welfare (higher taxes, higher
prices)

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ' IDP ‘ EDP



Recovery
and Reconstruction




Name the three most important issues for you and your family that should be resolved

after the war (open-ended question)

Socio-Economic
71| Development
and Environment

Housing and
Infrastructure

j Socio-Economic
<7l Development
and Environment

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

Personal Health

W and Well-being

Socio-Economic
-l Development
and Environment

Housing and
Infrastructure

Housing and
Infrastructure

@Y Personal Health
and Well-being

Community
Security

@ \or @or @EDP




Name the three most important issues for Ukraine that should be resolved after the war
(open-ended question)

Socio-Economic
il Development
and Environment

Housing and
Infrastructure

58% Eeid

Socio-Economic

Housing and ' Democratic
z14l Development
Infrastructure : Governance
and Environment
_ Socio-Economic )
Community =71l Development Democratic
Security and Environment Governance

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP




Weight of corruption in democratic governance cluster for national-level issues

VUV

Corruption Corruption Corruption

953% 61% 62%

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP




Three most important issues for Ukraine: gender perspective

Democratic Governance Democratic Governance Housing and Infrastructure Democratic Governance Democratic Governance Democratic Governance

55% 56% 68% 55% 53% 61%
]

Community security Housing and Socic-Economic Housing and Socio-Economic Socio-Economic
49% Infrastructure Development Infrastructure Development Development
48% and Environment 48% and Environment and Environment
49% 46% 3 37%
515 ggsgfcngggpic 516 Community Community 515 Socio-Economic Housing and Community
and Enf).'ironment security security Development 5{5 Infrastructure security
459 42% 37% and Environment 45% 32%
r e 1% -
=
\J A

# Women # Men # Women § Men # Women § Men

NDP women (n=969) IDP women (n=138) EDP women (n=700)

NDP men (n=817) IDP men (n=94) EDP women (n=281) ‘ NDP . IDP ‘ EDP



When do you think recovery should start?

When the war is over |, 35%
T A

E 9%
It has already begun I 22,
N s

Right now in the newly-liberated o 7‘7? /

areas [ 5%

Right now across the entire
[
country I 6

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



In your opinion, who should be responsible for the implementation of recovery and
reconstruction processes in Ukraine? (multiple choice question)

76%
69% 0
67% 64%
56% 56%
49%
42% 41%
: 38% 35% .
I I33% ] I IZ% Ii
Central authorities Local authorities International donors CSOs Average citizens

of Ukraine like myself

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ' IDP ‘ EDP




In which recovery and reconstruction areas do you believe you could contribute the most?
(open-ended question)

Reconstruction of housing and

[
. I ey
infrastructure [ [ A
et . ) ) EE . 13%
Rehabilitation and reintegration _7/ 15%
[ A

Material ist d ti 6/7%

aterial assistance (donations) N 6

( ) - ),

5%

i instituti m
Restoration of state institutions —H%

E 4%
Other I 5/

20%

Social sph 3% 5%
ocial sphere NN 5%,
P [ T

) H 3%
Education s 4%
—

5%

_ _ . 2%
| can be useful in any field I—— Y%

7%

0%
In none 0%
I 10%

33%

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)

@ \or @or @EDP



In what ways do you believe you can personally contribute to recovery and
reconstruction efforts. Select all that apply:

49%

0
457 43%

Donate my time as
a volunteer

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232)

49% 49%

44% 457
380/0 37%

Donate money to Share information
recovery and about recovery and
reconstruction reconstruction
projects projects

EDP (n=1000)

15%

12% 13%

Donate my time
as an expert

8%

| am not W|II|ng
to contribute

0
5% (e

@ \or @or @EDP




Social
Cohesion




To what extent do you feel a sense of community in your current place of residence
(your house, neigborhood, town)?

54%
0
527 50%

230, 24% 24%

20% 21%
] I
| feel a strong sense | do not feel part of the Community belonging
of belonging to the community community where does not matter to me
in my current place of residence | currently reside

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Generally speaking, compared to the period before the full-scale invasion, how would you rate
your current level of trust towards fellow citizens?

58%
48%
44%
37% 350,
24%
I 16% 159, 16%
Nothing has | trust my fellow | trust my fellow
changed citizens less citizens more

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000) ‘ NDP ‘ IDP ‘ EDP



Do you agree with the following statements? - Yes

i vice matersfor e couy' N -
eadershi,and caninfuence e e |
——— g

| do not feel | am being engaged or R 47 %
asked enough by others to influence the _ 44%,
future of Ukraine o
I 60%

| do not feel my engagement would
change anything

| am not interested in contributing to the
future of Ukraine

NDP (n=1796) IDP (n=232) EDP (n=1000)




Citizens’ voice and future of Ukraine: gender aspects

| do not feel my engagement would change anything

)
50% 49% @ oo 54% 53%

LI

i ¥ LI

My voice matters for the country’s leadership,
and | can influence the future of Ukraine

52%
429, 46% -
- “ .
§ ¥ § ¥ § §
NDP women (n=969) IDP women (n=138) EDP women (n=700)

NDP men (n=817) IDP men (n=94) EDP women (n=281)

| am interested in contributing to the future of Ukraine

86%
l l 75%
L ¥ § ¥ i ¥

| do not feel | am being engaged or asked enough
by others to influence the future of Ukraine

520, 62%
(1]
i ﬁ ‘
i ¥ 3 ¥ L ¥
4 Women

§ Men
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Methodology: quantitative survey of Ukrainian population

Sample size

Sample design

Method

Fieldwork dates

Margin of error

National sample: 2,028 respondents; EDPs: 1,000 respondents. For analysis purposes, from the
national sample 232 IDPs and 1,796 general population were disaggregated based on the
displacement within the country as a result of the war.

National sample: interviews were conducted with Ukrainian citizens aged 18 years and older.
Sample design corresponds to the distribution of the adult population of Ukraine by age, sex,
oblast, and settlement type according to the data of the State Statistics Service of Ukraine as of
January 1, 2019 (excluding Crimea and non-government-controlled areas of the Donetsk and
Luhansk Oblasts)

EDPs: interviews were conducted with protection seekers from Ukraine aged 18 years old and
older seeking in Poland, Germany, the Czech Republic, and Italy. The sample design corresponds
to the distribution of refugees by country, according to the data provided by UNHCR.

National sample: CATI (computer-assisted telephone interviews);
EDPs: SMS-CAWI: online interviews, links to the online questionnaire sent by SMS to potential
respondents randomly
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National sample: margin of sample error (excluding the design effect) does not exceed 2.2%
EDPs: margin of sample error (excluding the design effect) does not exceed 3.1%
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